BOX ASSIGNMENTS	04-16-2001	DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS
		et XVVX	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE	101672400	IDDEAG	33.
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) (A. 1. Takashi MIYAZAKI	` ''	atoshi SHIMONODAN	24
3. Etsuji TANAKA	l l	lotozo YAMANO	0,0
5.	6.		
7.	8	1.	•
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING P	'ARTY(IES) ATTACHED?	XXNO 4/62/0	,
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	G INTEREST:	7/04/0	/
NAME: MITSUBISHI PAPER MILLS I			
ADDRESS: 4-2, Marunouchi 3-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 J <i>A</i>	APAN	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES XX NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME			
(Submit herewith only one document for	recordation—multiple copies of sa	ame Assignment signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document) XX ASSIGNMENT OF XX WHOLI	E PART INTEREST	EXEC. DATE: March 2	2 2001
	/IILE/PHOTOCOPY	LACO. DATE. Water 2	2, 2001
	ED TRANSLATION)
SECURITY MERGER OTH			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA		<u>re</u> : IF DATES ON DECLARATION	I AND
	March 22, 2001	Harbara DVEC DNO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	15 ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) a	ttached? YES NO	1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	77 717	if not in Item 1
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr	respondence 6. NUMB	BER INVOLVED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed		NS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL	1]
Paul E. White, Jr.	7. AMOU	NT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 5	81)
Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC	ABOVE	E TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	· .
2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700	}		
Washington, D.C. 20036	{		
5.5 ATTY DKT: 46269		VE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUA	
1		FICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	
46269		PRDER NO CLIENT NO.	46269 MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. C	LIENT REF. dup. sneet	CEIENT NO.	WATILITIO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy	y is a true copy of
the original document.			,
^ ^		number of pages including this	
Paul E White,	cover she	et, attachments and document	2
7 2200 (3000)	7 < [(do not file	e dup. Cover sheet)	
Signature ${\cal U}$ Attorney: Paul E. White, Jr.			
Reg. No.	Date: N	Monday, April 02, 2001	
Atty/Sec: PEW/ljc TEL: 202.	.261.1050 F	AX: 202.887.0336	
FILE	WITH PTO RETURN RECEI	PT (PAT-103A)	
04/04/2001 DTESSEM: 00000021 09822333	}		
98 FC:581 A0.00 B	r /		
The second section of the second seco			

PATENT

REEL: 011671 FRAME: 0911

Please return signed/recorded to:

Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, DC 20036-0336

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. P						
•	M#	Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONAL

Name:

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

			<u>U</u>	F NONF	KOVISION	IAL APPLICATION	IUN		
the undersi			of the s	um of Ten	Dollars (\$10.0	0) and other good ar	ind valua	able consideration	paid to each of
INSERT (1) Takashi MIYAZAKI			(I		(2) s	Satoshi SHIMONODAN			
NAME(S) OF (3) Etsuii TANAKA					(4) _M	Motozo YAMANO			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)					□ x	box if continued	on page 2
the receipt and transfe			are he	reby ackno	owledged by th	ne undersigned who	at the n	equest of, hereby	sell(s), assign(s)
NSERT MITSUBISHI PAPER MILLS LIMITED NAME(S) OF									
ASSIGNEE(EE(S) 4-2, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 JAPAN								
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF									
INVENTION PROCESS FOR MAKING LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING PLATE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:									
NOTE → →	•	(A) ⊠ even (B) ☐ on							
line A, B an	d/or C)	(C) 🔲 in U.Ŝ	S. Appl	n. No	• 1	fil	led		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelti Denison & Selter PLLC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.									
	INVEN	rors				DATE SIGNED		WITNESSES	1
1):		shi Miyazak	٠			March 22, 20	201 _	Hidemi	Kato
Name: 2)	Takasi	i Miydzaki toshi di	limo	nodan		March 22, 20	001	Hidemi	Kato
Name: 3)	Eto	i Shimonoda Uji Tenal	n G			March 22, 20	001	Hidemi	Kato
Name:	_ ~	i Tanaka trac Ya	m am e			March 22, 20	101	Hidemi	Kato
4) Name: Name:		Yamano	-0.0100			raten 24, 20			
5) Name:		- 4 40114110					 -		

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/02/2001 REEL: 011671 FRAME: 0912